Each full-time nurse certified in her current field will 
receive seven hundred fifty ($750.00) annually, on a date designated by the Hospital but no later 
than December 31, as a bonus for the certification.  Each part-time nurse certified in their current 
field will receive three hundred seventy five ($375.00) annually, on a date designated by the 
Hospital, as a bonus for the certification.  Only one certification bonus shall be payable per year 
and shall be paid on a check separate from the nurses’ bi-weekly paycheck.  The nurse must be 
employed in the area that the certification is recognized.